

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.27323 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
02.	18.11.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Macharla Deepak Bhargavaram, learned Counsel representing Smt. Sodum Anvesha, learned Counsel for the Petitioner and Sri Radhakrishna, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri V. Ch. Naidu, learned Standing Counsel for APEWIDC. 2. Sri Radhakrishna, learned Counsel appearing for APEWIDC has submitted the Written Instructions furnished by the Executive Engineer, APEWIDC, Ongole, dated 17.11.2025 along with certain documents. Copies of it are supplied to the Counsel for the Petitioner and the same are taken on record. 3. Tag this Writ Petition along with W.P.No.23901 of 2025 and list on 01.12.2025. DSV GRKP, J	